State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Department of State - Business Services Division	[	1 2019	
Application for Certificate of Authority FOREIGN Business Corporation		L I 130	RECEIV DEPT. O. JUS SVO.
→ Filing Fee: \$310.00 minimum		נט ניס	/ED F STA S DIV
Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-1.2-1405</u> , the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:	l	22	TE
1. The name of the corporation is:	<u>_</u>		

i de la constante de	18W Holdings Inc.	
2. It is incorporated under the laws of:		
	New Jersey	
3. The name, if different, which it elects	s to use in Rhode Island is:	
(a) If the name of the corporation in its "incorporated", or "limited," or an abbre above corporate endings for use in Rh	Jurlsdiction of incorporation does not contain eviation thereof, then list the name of the corp ode Island:	the word "corporation", "company", oration with the addition of one of the
(b) If the corporate name is not availab corporation will qualify and transact but filed with this application:	le in Rhode Island, then set forth below the fin siness in Rhode Island as stated in the "Fictiti	ctitious name under which the ious Business Name Statement" to be
4. The date of its incorporation is:	08/02/201	19
And the period of its duration is: CHEC Perpetual (on-going) Date certain for dissolution	CK ONE BOX ONLY	
5. The address of its principal office is:		
14	Countryside Lane, Ringwood, NJ 074	456
6. The name and address of the initial r		
Agent Name	COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	
Street Address ( <u>NOT</u> a P.O. Box)	222 Jefferson Boulevard	
City/Town Warwick	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02888
		FILED C

MAIL TO: Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov

OCT 17 2019 BY\_Cn /9R 11 3 - -12:22 .

FORM 150 - Revised: 12/2017

state of country of white	ch it is incorporated	es of its directors ( I):	optional, unless d	irectors are requi	red under the laws of the
NAME			ADDRESS		
Edvie M Castro		14 Countryside Lane, Ringwood, NJ 07456			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					indicate an attachment
. (b) The names and r f the state or country o	espective addresse of which it is incorp	es of its principal o orated):	fficers (mandatory	if directors are n	ot required under the law
OFFICE		NAME		ADDRESS	
PRESIDENT	Edvie 1	n Castro	14 (01	intry side	Lane Eingwood,
VICE PRESIDENT				1	NJorysb
TREASURER				<u> </u>	
SECRETARY					
<u> </u>		_ , <u></u> ,,		Check the box to	o indicate an attachment
. The aggregate numb ar value, and series, if	er of shares which any, within a class	it has authority to . is:	issue; itemized by	classes, par valu	e of shares, shares with
NUMBER OF SHARES	CLASS		SERIES	PAR VALU	E OR STATE NO PAR VALUE
100,000	Commor	<u>n</u>		<b></b>	.10
			an an and a s		
					······
). An estimate, <b>as a pe</b> cated within this state	during the following	g year bears to the	value of all prope	erty of the corpora	ne corporation to be tion to be owned during
	ever located. (Note	: Percentage obta	ined from workshe	et.)	
e following year, where					
e following year, where					

A DESCRIPTION OF

.

.

1 1 2 2 7

CONTRACTOR ST

1

ھ

12. This application must be accompanied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standin</u> formation dated within 60 days of the date of this filing.	ng/Letter of Status from the state or country
13. Date when the Certificate of Authority will be effective: CHECK ONE B	OX ONLY
Date received (Upon filing) Later effective date (Date must be no more than 90 days from the date Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this App accompanying attachments, and that all statements contained herein are to	plication for Certificate of Authority, including
Type or Print Name of Authorized Officer	Date
	10/01/2019
Edvie M Castro	

ľ

軍門

warment and out-over

Į,

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

## 18W HOLDINGS INC. 0450405003

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on August 02, 2019.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

COGENCY GLOBAL INC 14 SCENIC DRIVE DAYTON, NJ 08810



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 7th day of October, 2019

due on Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

RECEIVED R.I. DEPT OF STATE BUS SVOS DIV 2019 OCT 1 T P 12: 22

Certificate Number - 6101304487 Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State
Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

October 17, 2019 12:22 PM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

